State of South Carolina **Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services**

HENRY McMASTER
Governor



CHADWICK A. GAMBRELL
Acting Director

293 GREYSTONE BOULEVARD
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29210
Telephone: (803) 734-9220
www.dppps.sc.gov/
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 207
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202

December 16, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services Mourns the Passing of Kim Frederick, Chairperson of the SC Board of Paroles and Pardons

The South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services (SCDPPPS) is deeply saddened by the unexpected death of Kim Frederick, Chairperson of the SC Board of Paroles and Pardons. She was the representative from the Seventh Congressional District originally appointed by the Governor and confirmed to the SC Board of Paroles and Pardons in 2017.

"Ms. Frederick upheld the values of honesty, accountability and a deep commitment to excellence as she served on the SC Board of Paroles and Pardons." SCDPPPS Acting Director Chadwick Gambrell expressed. "She will be profoundly missed."

She earned both Bachelor's and Master's degrees in Criminal Justice with an emphasis in Education from the University of South Carolina. Ms. Frederick devoted much passion and expertise to the SC Board of Paroles and Pardons.

Media Contact:

Anita Dantzler, SCDPPPS Public Information Director

Office: 803-734-9267 Cell: 803-205-5095



